## **RESOLUTION #2020-13**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, HONORING JOSEPH BOBROWSKI ON HIS 100<sup>TH</sup> BIRTHDAY.

WHEREAS, Joseph Bobrowski was born on July 10, 1920; and

WHEREAS, Joseph Bobrowski and his family moved to Lake Clarke Shores in 1979; and

**WHEREAS,** Joseph Bobrowski had been a part of the original "Flag Detail Volunteers" that placed American flags at Memorial Park each Memorial Day, 4<sup>th</sup> of July and Veterans Day from 2000 through 2017; and

**WHEREAS,** Joseph Bobrowski has been a loyal resident and friend of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, the Town Council and Town Staff.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Mayor, Town Council and Town Administrator, along with all of the appointed officials and residents of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, do hereby wish Joseph Bobrowski a Happy 100<sup>th</sup> Birthday.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores on July 14, 2020.

	FOR	AGAINS <sup>*</sup>
Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Mayor		
Paul R. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor		
Robert M. W. Shalhoub, President Pro Tem		
Gregory Freebold, Council Member		
Albert Pavon, Council Member		
ATTEST:		
Mary Pinkerman, CMC		